

QUESTION AND ANSWERS FOR:

RFP # 16-39, For Gas Materials 9/13/16

1. Please confirm the wall thickness for 12" steel encasement pipe?.

Answer: 12" Pipe should be 0.250" WT.

2. Will import pipe be accepted for these or do you require domestic steel pipe?

Answer: We will not require domestic production for this steel pipe.